

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 41/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2003 in CRLM 3009/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ENGG. EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA ANAND & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, Adv. for  
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.  
Mr. Kanchan Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deep Siskha Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. Call after eight weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
AR-cum-PS Court Master